For Uploading on Website

## IN THE COURT OF Sh. Ishwar Dutt Civil Judge (Senior Division), Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

PUBLICATION NOTICE IN PETITION UNDER THE GUARDIAN AND WARDS ACT

SMT SHIVANI SHARMA, AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS , WIDOW OF LATE SH MOHAN LAL , RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 1288/4, NEAR CONGRESS BHAWAN, NAI BASTI, AMBALA CITY. PETITIONER

## VERSUS

1. GENERAL PUBLIC.

RESPONDENT

CNR No. HRAM02-001202-2022 Next Date:- 03-05-2023

PETITION UNDER SECTION 8 OF GUARDIAN & WARDS ACT FOR PERMISSION TO SELL THE SHARES OF THE MINOR-NISHANT MINOR SON OF LATE SH MOHAN LAL, MINOR LOVELY SON OF LATE SH MOHAN LAL, AND MINOR ROHAN SHARMA MINOR SON OF LATE SH MOHAN LAL RESIDENTS OF HOUSE NO 1288/4, NEAR CONGRESS BHAWAN, NAI BASTI, AMBALA CITY, IN THE HOUSE BEARING HOUSE NO 1288/4, NEAR CONGRESS BHAWAN, NAI BASTI, AMBALA CITY, AS PER MUTATION OF MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.

NOTICE TO:

## **GENERAL PUBLIC**

To,

The Manager DAILY AASHIANA.

Whereas the petitioner SHIVANI SHARMA has filed the above petition for appointment of the legal guardian of minor child Nishant S/O Late Sh Mohan Lal, Minor Lovely Son Of Late Sh Mohan Lal, Minor Rohan Sharma Minor Son Of Late Sh Mohan Lal. This notice is hereby issued to the respondent(s) regarding the institution of this petition. If any person has any objection to the grant of permission to the petitioner for appointment as the legal guardian of the said child, then he/she should appear in the court on 03-05-2923 at 10.00 a.m, either in person or through an authorised agent or lawyer for filing objections failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-02-2023

Civil Idage (Seriibr Division) fifálá